 Features
MD120 is a quiet and powerful actuator, which can push up to 12,000N. It’s
designed for use in a variety of medical and home care applications, such as
patient hoist and medical bed.
Main applications home care, medical
Input voltage 24V DC
Max. push load 12,000 N (push) / 6,000 N (pull)
Max. current 7.5 A @ 24V DC

Front Connectors Rear Connectors
Solid type Slot type Solid type Slot type
Ordering Key
MD120 .
Input Voltage
24 : 24V DC
Motor and Spindle Code
E8, F8
(Refer to paragraph Performance Data)
Retracted Length (mm)
(Refer to paragraph Dimensions)
Extended Length (mm)
(=Retracted length + Stroke. Refer to Dimensions drawing)
Front Connector
1 : Slot with bushing, φ10.2 mm 3 : Solid with bushing, φ10.2 mm
2 : Slot w/o bushing, φ12.2 mm 4 : Solid w/o bushing, φ12.2 mm
Rear Connector
1 : Slot with bushing, φ10.2 mm 3 : Solid with bushing, φ10.2 mm
2 : Slot w/o bushing, φ12.2 mm 4 : Solid w/o bushing, φ12.2 mm
Safety Options
P : Push Only extension tube
E : Electrical push only function
0 : None
Positioning Feedback
0 : None    H : Dual Hall Effect Sensors
Color
G : RAL 7035
IP Protection Level
4 : IPX4 6 : IPX6
Cable & Pug
(6.35mm jack plug, φ13.8) (6.35mm jack plug, φ16.7)
1 : Straight cable 300mm A : Straight cable 300mm
2 : Straight cable 1000mm B : Straight cable 1000mm
3 : Coiled cable 400mm C : Coiled cable 400mm